

Text File

Introduced: 10/25/2019

Bill No: 2019-2233, Version: 1

Status: Passed Finally

Committee: Committee on Public Works

Resolution amending Resolution 655 of 2018, entitled "Resolution providing for an Agreement or Agreements, or use of existing Agreements, allowing for compensation paid to PennDot of the local costs associated with the East Carson St. Supplemental Improvement Project being undertaken by PennDot, and further providing for payment of the cost not to exceed \$690,737.35," by providing for certain contributions to be made by the City through separate legislative appropriations in a subsequent year in an amount not to exceed eight hundred eighty-six thousand one-hundred and sixty-two dollars and ninety-nine cents (\$886,162.99).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to execute relevant agreements with PennDot to set terms and conditions for the construction by PennDOT of certain supplemental improvements on East Carson Street, with certain contributions to be made by the City through separate legislative appropriation in a subsequent year. The funding shall be appropriated from the following accounts in 2020 by separate authorizing legislation:

JDE Fund	<u>JDE Job No</u>	<u>Budget Year</u>	<u>Sour</u>	<u>Amount</u>
40020	6009200120	2020	BOND	\$886,162.99

[allowing for payment of the local costs associated with the East Carson St. Supplemental Improvement Project being undertaken by PennDot.]

[Section 2. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to execute payments to PennDot for local costs associated with the East Carson St. Supplemental Improvement Project, at a cost not to exceed \$690,737.35.

JDE Fund	JDE Job No	Budget Year	Source	Amount
40019	6030174119	2019	BOND	\$690,737.35]